Valconn Electronics, Inc. • 1484 Ridgeway St. • Union NJ • 07083 • T: 908.687.1600 • F: 908.687.8599 • sales@valconn.com65
E L E C T R O N I C S ,  I N C.
FPC/FFC ZIF SOCKET
F L E X I B L E  P R I N T E D  C I R C U I T  &  F L E X I B L E  F L AT  C I R C U I T R Y
SPECIFICATIONS
Material:
Plating:
Electrical:

FFB SERIES 1.00mm SIDE ENTRY THROUGH HOLE
FFB SERIES 1.00mm TOP ENTRY SMT
ORDERING INFORMATION
choose one from each category as shown in sample below
FFA 16 T S
Series Positions Entry Mounting
T - Top Entry
S - Side Entry Upper
S - Side Entry Lower
FFA - 1.25mm [0.049] FPC / FFC
FFB - 1.00mm [0.039] FPC / FFC
FFC - 0.80mm [0.031] FPC / FFC
FFD - 0.50mm [0.020] FPC / FFC
FFE - 0.50mm [0.020] FPC / FFC
03 - 32 H - Thru Hole
S - SMT
.091 [2.30]
.835 [21.20]
.203 [5.15]
1.000 [25.4]
.039 [1.00]
.012 [.30]
.748 [19.00]
.063 [1.60]
.118 [3.00]
.039 [1.00]
.256 [6.50]
Ø.032 [Ø.80]
.079 [2.00]
.126 [3.20]
.106 [2.70]
.022 [.55]
.079 [2.00]
.039 [1.00]
.0
7
9
 [
2
.0
0
]
.028 [.70]
RECOMMENDED
PCB LAYOUT (COMPONENT SIDE)
RECOMMENDED FPC & FFC
THICKNESS = .012 [.30]
SHOWN AS 20 POSITIONS
.012
[.30]
.059 [1.5]
.138
[3.50]
.124 [3.15]
.039
[1.00] .433 [11.00]
.657 [16.70]
.520 [13.20]
.039[1.00]
.028 [.70]
.118 [3.00]
.181 [4.60]
.039
[1.00]
.028
[.70]
.177 [4.50]
.024 [.60]
.118 [3.00]
.039 [1.00]
.039 [1.00]RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
SHOWN AS 12 POSITIONS
FPC & FFC